# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gowan - Comercio Internacional e Servicos Lda		03/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: PORTUGAL

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gowan Crop Protection Limited	
Street Address:	Highlands House Basingstoke Road, Spencers Wood, Reading	
City:	Berkshire	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	RG7 1NT	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ENGLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3573718	AVADEX
Registration Number:	1449210	BUCKLE
Registration Number:	4654271	CAPTIVA
Registration Number:	0914852	CARZOL
Registration Number:	3068059	FAR-GO
Registration Number:	3337273	FOCUS
Registration Number:	2643112	GAVEL
Registration Number:	4218162	MAGISTER
Registration Number:	4009928	MAGUS
Registration Number:	4846332	PREVISTO
Registration Number:	3452753	8 ROTATE WITH GROUP 8 FAR-GO FROM GOWAN
Registration Number:	4629641	ZING!
Registration Number:	4194886	ZOXIUM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900400096

**Fax Number:** 5207702237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 520-770-8700

Email: alice.vanicek@quarles.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0498

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP/ATTN: IP DOCKET Address Line 1: One South Church Avenue, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121895.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai

SIGNATURE: /Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai/

DATE SIGNED: 03/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GCIS-GCP Assignment#page1.tif source=GCIS-GCP Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0499

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

This Assignment is made by Gowan - Comércio Internacional e Serviços Lda, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Portugal ("Assignor") having an address at Rua Ivens No. 3 B, Dona Mécia Building, 6th Floor, 9000-046 Funchal, Madeira, Portugal, for the benefit of Gowan Crop Protection Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of England ("Assignee") having an address at Highlands House Basingstoke Road, Spencers Wood, Reading, Berkshire, England RG7 INT.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations and of the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	REG, NOS.
AVADEX	3573718
BUCKLE	1449210
CAPTIVA	4654271
CARZOL	0914852
FAR-GO	3068059
FOCUS	3337273
GAVEL	2643112
MAGISTER	4218162
MAGUS	4009928
PREVISTO	4846332
8 ROTATE WITH GROUP 8 FAR-GO	3452753
FROM GOWAN	
ZING!	4629641
ZOXIUM	4194886

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date shown below.

Page 1 of 2

Y

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Gowan - Comércio Internacional e Serviços Lda	Gowan Crop Protection Limited
By: Nuno Miguel Tejxeira Coelho, Director	By: Juli Jessen, Director

Date: March 17, 2017

Date: \_\_March 16, 2017

Page 2 of 2